

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26226/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

WA No. 169/2007 of

MANGT.OF INDIA INST.OF TECHNOLOGY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.WILBERT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has put on record a judgment of this Court in SLP (C) No. 6966/2009 titled Harjinder Singh v. Punjab State Warehousing Corporation, a copy of which has been handed over to Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, learned counsel for the petitioner-Institute.

In the meanwhile, learned senior counsel for the petitioner-Institute wishes to get instructions as to whether the petitioner would be willing to absorb the respondent in some Project.

In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned for eight weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER