

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26226/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in WA No. 169/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANGT.OF INDIA INST.OF TECHNOLOGY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.WILBERT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan,Sr. Adv.
Mr.B.Raghunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has filed an application calling for certain documents from the petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners wants some time to make its response. Adjourned for two weeks.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master